



## **INVITATION TO TENDER**

Kenya Power invites tenders from interested bidders for provision of the following:-

NO.	TENDER NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TENDER COMMENCEMENT DATE	TENDER CLOSING DATE
1.	KP1/9A.3/OT/ 41/23-24	Procurement of Solar Batteries for Letea Solar Minigrid and Heavy Duty Generator Batteries for Off Grid Power Stations (Youth)	Thursday 14.03.2024	Wednesday 03.04.2024 at 10.00 a.m.
2.	KP1/9A.2/OT/ 078/ICT/23-24			Friday 22.03.2024 at 10.00 a.m.
3.	KP6/5C/OT/ 05/23-24	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Thursday 04.04.2024 at 10.00 a.m.
4.	KP1/9A.3/OT/ 42/23-24			Thursday 04.04.2024 at 10.00 a.m.

Tender documents detailing the requirements of the above tenders may be obtained from the Kenya Power website (**www.kplc.co.ke**) from the **dates shown above.** 

## **CANCELLATION OF TENDER**

Kenya Power wishes to inform firms participating in the tender below, that the tender has been CANCELLED:

TENDER NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TENDER COMMENCEMENT DATE
KP1/9A.2/OT/066/NM/23-24	Uprating of Dandora-Juja 132kV Interconnector	Thursday 15.02.2024

## **RE-ADVERTISEMENT OF TENDER**

Kenya Power wishes to re-advertise the tender below from interested bidders for provision of the following:-

TENDER NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TENDER COMMENCEMENT DATE	PRE-BID/SITE VISIT MEETING	TENDER CLOSING DATE
KP1/9A.2/OT/ 079/NM/23-24	Uprating of Dandora-Juja 132kV Interconnector	Tuesday 12.03.2024	Pre-Bid Meeting Tuesday 19.03.2024 10.00 a.m. – 11.00 a.m.  Site Visit Meeting Tuesday 19.03.2024 11.00 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. (Dandora 220/132kV Substation)	Tuesday 02.04.2024 at 10.00 a.m.

Note: Those Bidders who had visited the site under Tender No.KP1/9A.2/OT/066/NM/23-24 for Uprating of Dandora-Juja 132kV Interconnector need not to visit again. However, they will be required to submit the site visit form issued during the site meeting held on Tuesday 20th February 2024.

Tender documents detailing the requirements of the above tender may be obtained from the Kenya Power website (**www.kplc.co.ke**) from the date shown above.

GENERAL MANAGER
SUPPLY CHAIN & LOGISTICS

www.kplc.co.ke

